
Service List

TO: A. FARBER & PARTNERS INC.
150 York Street
Suite 1600
Toronto ON M5H 3S5

Attention: Hylton Levy and Robyn White

Tel: 416-496-3070 (H. Levy) and 416-796-6030 (R. White)

Email: hlevy@farberfinancial.coni and rwhite@farberfmancial.com

The Proposal Trustee

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto ON M5J 2T9

Attention: Tony Gioia and Kyle Plunkett

Tel: 416-865-3403 (T. Gioia) and 416-865-3406 (K. Plunkett)

Email: tgioia@airdberlis.com and kplunkett@airdberlis.com

Counsel for Silicon Valley Bank

AND TO: MCMILLAN LLP
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 4400
Toronto ON M5J 2T3

Attention: Tushara Weerasooriya

Tel: 416-865-7890

Email: tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca

Counsel for Shana Kelley in her capacity as DIP Lender



AND TO: HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO, REPRESENTED BY THE

MINISTER OF FINANCE
33 King Street West, 6th Floor
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Attention: Kevin O'Hara

Tel: 905-433-6934

Email: kevin.oharaAfin.gov.on.ca

Ministry of Finance

AND TO: HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF CANADA, REPRESENTED BY THE

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
Department of Justice
Ontario Regional Office
The Exchange Tower
130 King Street West, Suite 3400

Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Attention: Diane Winters

Tel: 416-973-3172

Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

Canada Revenue Agency

AND TO: TORONTO DOMINION BANK

55 King St W. PO Box 1

Toronto, ON Canada M5K 1A2

Secured Creditor



AND TO: XEROX CANADA LTD.
33 Bloor St. E., 3rd Floor
Toronto, ON M4W 3111

Attention: Deanna Hamilton

Tel: 416-979-6757 ext. 252

Email: deanna.hamilton@baystreetbusiness.com

Secured Creditor

AND TO: DOMAIN PARTNERS VIII, L.P.
One Palmer Square, Suite 515
Princeton, New Jersey 08542

Attention: Lisa Kraeutler and Jesse Treu

Tel: 609-683-5656

Email: kraeutler@domainvc.com and treu@domainvc.com

Secured debentureholder

AND TO: DP VIII ASSOCIATES, L.P.
One Palmer Square, Suite 515
Princeton, New Jersey 08542

Attention: Lisa Kraeutler and Jesse Treu

Tel: 609-683-5656

Email: kraeutler@domainvc.com and treu@domainvc.com

Secured debentureholder



AND TO: ONTARIO CAPITAL GROWTH CORPORATION
250 Yonge St. Suite 3501 PO Box 1
Toronto, ON Canada M5B 2L7

Attention: Brenda Hogan

Tel: 416-212-3368

Email: Brenda.hogan@ontario.ca

Secured debentureholder

AND TO: COVENGTON CAPITAL
375 University Avenue, Suite 700
Toronto, ON Canada MSG 2J5

Attention: Phil Reddon

Tel: 416-365-5222

Email: phil@covingtoncap.com 

Observer for Ontario Capital Growth Corporation

AND TO: CTI LIFE SCIENCES FUND, L.P.
1 Place Ville-Marie, Suite 1635
Montreal, QC Canada H3B 2B6

Attention: Shermaine Tilley and Ken Pastor

Tel: 514-798-2333

Email: stilley@ctisciences.com and kpastor@ctisciences.com

Secured debentureholder

AND TO: SHANA KELLEY
21 Parkwood Avenue
Toronto, ON M4V 2W9

Tel: 647-500-8641

Email: shana.kelley(&,gmail.com

Secured debentureholder



AND TO: EDWARD JONASSON
91 Parklea Drive
East York, ON M4G 2J9

Tel: 416-473-6417

Email: edj onasson@gmail. corn

Secured debentureholder

AND TO: BDC CAPITAL INC.
Centre de Commerce Mondial
380 Rue Saint-Antoine Ouest, Suite 2000
Montreal, QC H2Y 3X7

Attention: Bharat Srinivasa and Dion Madsen

Tel: 514-283-3133 (B. Srinivasa) and 415-806-1378 (D. Madsen)

Email: bharat.srinivasa@bdccapital.ca and dion.madsen@bdccapital.ca

Secured debentureholder

AND TO: LAUREN WHYTE
1445 Sprucewood Terrace
Oakville ON L6M 2R1

Tel: 905-330-0119

Email: laurenwhyte@gmail.com

Secured debentureholder




